900338534 09/23/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2002
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900337586

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Janus International Holding Company		03/28/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Janus International Holding LLC	03/28/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Janus International Holding LLC	
Street Address:	151 Detroit Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1985649	JANUS ENTERPRISE FUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3033947714

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3033947784

Email: amber.sanders@janus.com

Correspondent Name: Amber Sanders
Address Line 1: 151 Detroit Street

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karlene Lacy
SIGNATURE:	/Karlene Lacy/

TRADEMARK 900338534 REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0164

Total Attachments: 9 source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page1.tif source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page2.tif source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page3.tif source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page4.tif source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page5.tif source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page6.tif source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page7.tif source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page8.tif

source=JIHC-JIHLLC Articles of Conversion 3.28.02#page9.tif

FILED # C32757-

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

OF

MAR 2 8 2002

JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY (a Nevada corporation)

IN THE OFFICE OF DEN HELLER STORESHOW OF STUTE

INTO

JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LLC (a Nevada limited liability company)

PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 92A.111 AND 92A.120 OF THE NEVADA REVISED STATUTES

The undersigned company hereby certifies that:

FIRST:

The names and states of incorporation or formation, as applicable, of the

constituent entity and resulting entity are as follows:

Constituent Entity Name

State of Incorporation or Formation

Janus International Holding

Nevada

Company

Resulting Entity Name

Janus International Holding LLC

Nevada

SECOND:

The Plan of Conversion has been adopted by Janus International Holding Company in compliance with Section 92A.120 of the Nevada Revised

Statutes.

THIRD:

As a result of the conversion, the name of the resulting entity is Janus

International Holding LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.

FOURTH:

The effective time of the conversion shall be 5:10 a.m., Pacific Standard time, on April 1, 2002. The existence of the resulting entity Janus International Holding LLC will not begin until that offective time.

FIFTH:

The executed Plan of Conversion is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SIXTH:

The executed Articles of Organization of Janus International Holding LLC, the resulting antity, to be filed in compliance with Chapter 86 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

SEVENTH:

The executed Certificate of Acceptance of Appointment for Registered Agent is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Conversion to be signed by a duly authorized person as of this 27th day of March, 2002.

Janus International Holding Company

Namo:

Vice President

60081261_3.DOC

Exhibit A

PLAN OF CONVERSION

OF

JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY (a Nevada corporation)

THIS PLAN OF CONVERSION (this "Plan") is dated as of March 27, 2002, and is adopted by Janus International Holding Company, a Nevada corporation (the "Corporation"), whose principal address is 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390-O, Reno, Nevada 89509.

The Corporation desires to effect a reorganization in which the Corporation will be converted (the "Conversion") into Janus International Holding LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "LLC"), whose principal address shall be 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390-O, Reno, Nevada 89509, as a result of which the Corporation shall continue its existence as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Nevada.

The Conversion shall be accomplished by articles of conversion (the "Articles") which contain such provisions as are required by applicable law and all regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the transaction, consistent with the terms specified herein.

ARTICLE I

THE CONVERSION AND RELATED MATTERS

- 1.1 Filing of the Articles of Conversion. The Conversion will become effective at 5:10 a.m., Pacific Standard time, April 1, 2002 (the "Effective Time").
- 1.2 The Conversion. At the Effective Time (i) the Corporation will continue to exist without interruption but in the form of a limited liability company governed by the Articles of Organization of the LLC attached hereto as Exhibit A, (ii) all property owned by the Corporation shall vest in the LLC, (iii) all debts, liabilities and other obligations of the Corporation shall become the debts, liabilities and obligations of the LLC, and (iv) any actions or proceedings pending by or against the Corporation may be continued by or against the LLC without substitution of parties, all as more fully provided under the applicable provisions of the Nevada Limited Liability Company Act.
- 1.3 Manner of Conversion of Stock. At the Effective Time, all of the outstanding shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value, of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior thereto shall, by virtue of the Conversion and without any action by the Corporation, the holder of such shares or any other person, be converted into 1,000 Class A Shares of membership interests in the LLC.
- 1.4 Change in Structure of Transaction. Notwithstanding anything in this Plan to the contrary, if at any time after the date hereof, but prior to the Effective Time, it shall appear that a change in the structure of the transaction contemplated hereby shall be necessary or

desirable to comply with applicable law or the requirements of regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the transaction or for any other reason, the Corporation may make such changes in this Plan, the Articles and other documents contemplated hereby and in taking such other actions as may be required to effectuate such changes.

ARTICLE II

TERMINATION OF THE PLAN

2.1 Termination of Plan. Anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding, this Plan and the Articles may be terminated at any time prior to the Effective Time, whether before or after approval by stockholders or the filing of the Articles.

ARTICLE III

GENERAL

- 3.1 Amendments. Subject to applicable law, this Plan or the Articles may be amended at any time prior to the Effective Time, whether before or after approval by stockholders or the filing of the Articles.
- Governing Law. This Plan shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Nevada without taking into account provisions regarding choice of law.
- 3.3 Headings. The description headings of the several articles and sections of this Plan are inserted for convenience only and do not constitute a part of this Plan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Plan has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the date set forth above.

> JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY

Name:

Thomas A. Early

Title: Vice President

60081257_3.DOC

Exhibit B



LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY CHARTER

I, DEAN HELLER, the Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LLC did on March 28, 2002, file in this office the Articles of Organization for a Limited-Liability Company, that said Articles are now on file and of record in the office of the Nevada Secretary of State, and further, that said Articles contain the provisions required by the laws governing Limited-Liability Companies in the State of Nevada.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office in Carson City, Nevada, on March 29, 2002.

Secretary of State

Вγ

Certification Clerk

articles of organization

MAR 2 8 2002

OF

DEM HED 24 SECREDITION STOR.

JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LLC (a Nevada Limited liability company)

The undersigned natural person of the age eighteen years or more, acting as organizer for James International Holding LLC, a limited liability company under the Nevada Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), adopts the following Articles of Organization for

FIRST:

The name of the Company is Janus International Holding LLC. The address of the principal place of business of the Company is 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390-O, Rono, Nevada 89509.

SECOND:

The name and address of the Company's registered agent for purpose of service of process is National Registered Agents, Inc. of NV, 1000 East William Street, Suite 204, Carson City, Novada 89701.

THIRD:

The Company shall have perpetual existence and have all powers that are allowed to limited liability companies organized and existing under the Nevada Limited Liability Company Act, and is authorized to carry on any lawful business.

FOURTH:

The Company will be managed under the authority of its members. The name and business address of the initial member is:

Janus Holdings Corporation 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390-O Rono, Nevada 89509

FIFTH:

The effective time of the organization shall be upon the effectiveness of the Articles of Conversion of Janus International Holding Company into Janus International Holding LLC at 5:10 a.m., Pacific Standard time, on April 1.

[Signature Page to Follow]

20/62/20

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Organization to be executed as of this 27th day of March, 2002.

Denver, CO 80206-4928

200.1_181_1.200

DI3 120.0N

@KT HGENT√FILING → GD&C-1

12:22

83/53/85

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 09/14/2015